City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 6

Plastic Refuse Can Liners

Metro W. Plastics Date: 09-12-17

ATTN: G. Rip Ridley/Mark Ridley Buyer Name: Howard Tevelson
P.O. Box 193603 Term contract: 83100

San Francisco, CA 94119 Contract ID No. 1000001464
E-mail: metroplas@aol.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 2,900,000.00

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification Date Date Amount Other Changes
Original contract ~ 09-01-12 08-31-15 $ 1,000,000
1 No Change No Change No Change  Price Increase
No Change No Change No Change  Price Increase;
Replace Condition 60
3 No Change 08-31-16 $ 1,430,000 Extend contract;
Increase NTE Amount
4 No Change 08-31-17 $ 2,200,000  Extend contract;
Increase NTE Amount
5 No Change 08-31-18 $2,700,000  Extend contract;
Increase NTE Amount
6 No Change 08-31-18 $2,900.000 Increase prices and NTE

This Contract Modification 6 changes the contract as follows:

The contract the contract not to exceed will be increased to $2,900,000, and the City will allow
prices increases. See Attachment A attached.

All other terms and conditions rem t@ms O
4L M Approved by tie Ciiy: /pbvi q/ 13 / 201F

| Jaci Fong, D 1ec r of OCA and Purchaser Date
Approved by Contractor: /)7/,0{/%%/f G{/) ?//?//7
Slgnature Ddte
Name and title Mgl Q\‘ ()\\%_, Con ////«‘/ /’% “7

1



9/12/17

Attachinent A
Plastic Refuse Can Liners
TC 83100
item No. Size Gage, Current Price New Price

nDensity, Bags Per
Case

201 247 x 24” 8mic £27.24 $29.01
HDPE, 2000/CS

202 24" x 33" 8mic $37.44 $39.73
HDPE 2000/CS

203 24" x 33"19mic $22.91 $24.41
HDPE 500/CS

204 30" x 37" 13mic $22.00 $23.45
HDPE 500/CS

205 33" x 40" 16mic $31.63 $34.24
HDPE 500/CS

208 33" x 40" 22mic $22.08 $23.49
HDPE 250/CS

207 36" x 60" 22mic $36.19 $38.39
HDPE 250/CS

208 40" x 48" 19mic $27.81 $29.54
HDPE 250/CS

209 40" x 48" 22mic $27.52 $29.52
HDPE 250/CS

210 43" x 48"16mic $24.85 $26.47
HDPE 250/CS

211 43" x 48" 22mic $34.58 $36.73
HDPE 250/CS

212 18" x 30" 1.5mil $30.94 $32.88
LDPE 500/CS

213 13" x 14”7 1 mil $27.81 $29.53
LDPE 2000/CS

214 30" x 36" 1.5mil $30.98 $32.88
LDPE 250/CS

215 33" x 39" 2mil $38.79 $41.27
LDPE 200/CS

216 38" x 52" 2mil $30.12 $32.00
LDPE 100/CS

217 38" x 58" 3mil $25.20 $26.76
LDPE 50/CS

218 40" x 48" 2mil $28.06 $29.84
LDPE 100/CS

219 38" x 58” 2mil $33.55 $35.67
LDPE 100/CS

220 24" x 30" 1.5 mit $28.87 $30.63
LDPE fold
white350/CS

221 38" x 58 1.5 mil $37.80 $40.21
L DPE fold Black
150/CS



